By clicking the  button  Preview, the candidates  can verify and ensure that  the details  submitted  are
correct. 
If the details entered are correct click “ Save & Proceed”.

17.5 Phase 2: Fee Payment.
 After  clicking the Proceed & Pay button,  confirm the payment details in the following

window.
 Online registration fee

1. SC/ST  Students :  . 185₹ /-.(Rupees One hundred and eighty five only)
2. Others : . 445₹ /- (Rupees Four hundred and forty five only).

 Select mode of payment

a). State Bank online payment.(For those who have  State Bank online  banking  facility).
b) Payment Gateway.
c). Akshaya Centres & Friends Janasevana Kendram
e)  Post office 
For making payment, it is more preferable to use online internet banking facilities instead of UPI